
Καθεστώς

Φορέας 

Υποδοχής

Κύκλος 

Υποβολών

Κατάταξη 

Συνολικού 

Βαθμού

Κωδικός 

Φακέλου
Επωνυμία Επιχείρησης ΑΦΜ

Συνολική 

Βαθμολογία

Επιχορήγηση 

Συμβατικής 

Επένδυσης

Επιδότηση 

Χρηματοδοτικής 

Μίσθωσης 

(ποσό)

Επιδότηση Κόστους 

Δημιουργούμενης 

Απασχόλησης 

(ποσό)

ΣΥΝΟΛΟ Α
ΣΥΝΟΛΟ Α - 

Αθροιστικό Ποσό 

Ζ. Σύνολο 

Ενισχυόμενου 

Κόστους 

Επένδυσης

Φορολογική 

απαλλαγή 

συμβατικής 

επένδυσης

ΣΥΝΟΛΟ Β - 

Αθροιστικό Ποσό

1 ΥΠΕ/09/8/38718/02SEA VIEW DEVELOPMENT Α.Ε. 801725220 98 1.313.674,13 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.313.674,13 € 1.313.674,13 € 2.736.821,10 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

2 ΥΠΕ/09/8/58307/02KAMPOS HOSPITALITY SERVICES Α. 801963283 98 2.140.316,16 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.140.316,16 € 3.453.990,29 € 4.458.992,01 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

3 ΥΠΕ/09/8/77676/02ΑΛΥΜΙΑ ΙΔΙΩΤΙΚΗ ΚΕΦΑΛΑΙΟΥΧΙΚΗ 801592928 97 1.045.828,58 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.045.828,58 € 4.499.818,87 € 2.178.809,53 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

4 ΥΠΕ/09/8/94161/02ΑΝΘΟΥΛΑ ΞΥΔΟΥ ΗΛΙΑΣ ΞΥΔΟΥΣ ΚΑΙ 099642636 96 574.086,94 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 574.086,94 € 5.073.905,81 € 1.196.014,46 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

5 ΥΠΕ/09/8/03989/02ΛΑΚΙΟΣ ΑΝΩΝΥΜΗ ΕΤΑΙΡΙΑ ΠΑΡΑΓΩΓ 800055387 96 2.953.514,88 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.953.514,88 € 8.027.420,69 € 3.938.019,84 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

6 ΥΠΕ/09/8/06573/02"ΔΡΑΚΩΝΑΚΗΣ - ΚΑΝΔΥΛΟΓΙΑΝΝΑΚΗ 094095518 96 3.000.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 3.000.000,00 € 11.027.420,69 € 5.400.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

7 ΥΠΕ/09/8/93052/02ΔΙΑΜΟΝΗ ΣΤΟ VOLTA I.K.E. 801193235 95 2.296.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.296.000,00 € 13.323.420,69 € 4.100.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

8 ΥΠΕ/09/8/24153/02VMV ΞΕΝΟΔΟΧΕΙΑΚΕΣ - ΤΟΥΡΙΣΤΙΚΕ 801711412 94 437.081,50 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 437.081,50 € 13.760.502,19 € 910.586,45 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

9 ΥΠΕ/09/8/53194/02PENELOPE HOLDINGS ΙΔΙΩΤΙΚΗ ΚΕΦ 801448168 94 728.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 728.000,00 € 14.488.502,19 € 1.300.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

10 ΥΠΕ/09/8/31567/02ΚΕΛΙΑ ΙΔΙΩΤΙΚΗ ΚΕΦΑΛΑΙΟΥΧΙΚΗ Ε 801640605 94 914.472,94 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 914.472,94 € 15.402.975,13 € 1.905.151,96 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

11 ΥΠΕ/09/8/33491/02APO DEVELOPMENT Ε.Ε. 801909242 94 1.527.721,36 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.527.721,36 € 16.930.696,49 € 2.546.202,27 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

12 ΥΠΕ/09/8/99777/02LIBERATOS HOSPITALITY ΞΕΝΟΔΟΧΕ 996750764 94 3.000.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 3.000.000,00 € 19.930.696,49 € 5.000.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

13 ΥΠΕ/09/8/28901/02ΔIONYΣΟΣ ΞENOΔOXEIAKEΣ TOYPIΣT 094412504 93 463.300,92 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 463.300,92 € 20.393.997,41 € 772.168,20 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

14 ΥΠΕ/09/8/25843/02ΞΕΝΟΔΟΧΕΙΑΚΕΣ ΤΟΥΡΙΣΤΙΚΕΣ ΕΠΙΧ 094242363 93 1.447.363,80 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.447.363,80 € 21.841.361,21 € 2.412.273,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

15 ΥΠΕ/09/8/99469/02ΠΑΠΑΔΗΜΗΤΡΙΟΥ Ν ΙΔΙΩΤΙΚΗ ΚΕΦΑΛ 801990734 93 1.932.156,24 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.932.156,24 € 23.773.517,45 € 3.450.279,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

16 ΥΠΕ/09/8/38986/02AP KILADA Ι.Κ.Ε. 801955234 93 3.000.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 3.000.000,00 € 26.773.517,45 € 5.000.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

17 ΥΠΕ/09/8/53085/02LUXURY INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL SE 800554510 93 3.000.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 3.000.000,00 € 29.773.517,45 € 5.600.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

18 ΥΠΕ/09/8/96057/02PIRAEUS SECRET PORT CITY Ι.Κ.Ε 801554647 92 409.636,22 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 409.636,22 € 30.183.153,67 € 1.137.878,40 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

19 ΥΠΕ/09/8/88564/02Ι ΚΑΙ Α ΑΝΕΣΤΗΣ ΟΕ 099643412 92 1.445.999,16 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.445.999,16 € 31.629.152,83 € 3.012.498,25 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

20 ΥΠΕ/09/8/87186/02FOTIS TSAMARDINOS GROUP Α.Ε. 802255805 92 1.632.619,20 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.632.619,20 € 33.261.772,03 € 3.401.290,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

21 ΥΠΕ/09/8/46702/02ERGOKAT SML ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΙΚΗ ΕΡΓ 999575545 92 1.749.887,15 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.749.887,15 € 35.011.659,18 € 3.645.598,23 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

22 ΥΠΕ/09/8/54294/02ΤΥ ΕΤΑΙΡΙΑ ΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΣΜΕΝΗΣ ΕΥΘΥΝ 996659460 92 1.908.897,95 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.908.897,95 € 36.920.557,13 € 3.976.870,72 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

23 ΥΠΕ/09/8/53068/02SPICA ΞΕΝΟΔΟΧΕΙΑΚΕΣ ΚΑΙ ΤΟΥΡΙΣ 800743553 92 2.240.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.240.000,00 € 39.160.557,13 € 4.000.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

24 ΥΠΕ/09/8/70113/02CHALKIDIKI LOUTRA VIEWS ΜΟΝΟΠΡ 802055229 92 2.380.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.380.000,00 € 41.540.557,13 € 4.250.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

25 ΥΠΕ/09/8/57723/022Π ΕΠΕΝΔΥΣΕΙΣ ΤΟΥΡΙΣΤΙΚΗ & ΞΕΝ 800981186 92 2.740.242,25 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.740.242,25 € 44.280.799,38 € 5.708.838,02 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

26 ΥΠΕ/09/8/10393/02ΑΚΤΕΣ ΑΝΔΡΟΥ ΙΚΕ 802216700 91 818.274,27 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 818.274,27 € 45.099.073,65 € 1.703.058,07 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

27 ΥΠΕ/09/8/24284/02ΟΝΕΙΡΟ ΣΚΙΑΘΟΣ TWO ΜΟΝΟΠΡΟΣΩΠΗ 801788058 91 912.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 912.000,00 € 46.011.073,65 € 1.900.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

28 ΥΠΕ/09/8/73042/02ΟΝΕΙΡΟ ΣΚΙΑΘΟΣ TWO ΜΟΝΟΠΡΟΣΩΠΗ 801788058 91 1.260.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.260.000,00 € 47.271.073,65 € 2.250.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

29 ΥΠΕ/09/8/98687/02SHINOUSA PROJECT ΜΟΝΟΠΡΟΣΩΠΗ Α 802297894 91 2.130.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.130.000,00 € 49.401.073,65 € 3.550.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

30 ΥΠΕ/09/8/94051/02ΚΩΣΤΑΡΑΣ VILLAGE Ι.Κ.Ε. 802255725 91 2.566.362,55 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.566.362,55 € 51.967.436,20 € 3.674.803,64 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

31 ΥΠΕ/09/8/87259/02VARSITY HELLAS INVESTMENTS Ι.Κ 801894906 91 2.400.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.400.000,00 € 54.367.436,20 € 4.000.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

32 ΥΠΕ/09/8/83734/02LUCKY COLORS ΑΝΩΝΥΜΗ ΕΤΑΙΡΕΙΑ 997671119 91 2.334.413,40 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.334.413,40 € 56.701.849,60 € 4.863.361,25 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

33 ΥΠΕ/09/8/39123/0210 COINS ΜΟΝΟΠΡΟΣΩΠΗ ΙΔΙΩΤΙΚΗ 801993785 91 2.434.294,08 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.434.294,08 € 59.136.143,68 € 5.071.446,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

34 ΥΠΕ/09/8/07187/02ΓΕΩΡΓΑΤΣΩΝΑΣ HOTELS Ι.Κ.Ε. 801947258 91 2.534.170,69 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.534.170,69 € 61.670.314,37 € 5.277.438,93 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

35 ΥΠΕ/09/8/32068/02ΞΕΝΟΔΟΧΕΙΑ ΜΕΝΤΖΕΛΟΠΟΥΛΟΥ ΑΕ 094027097 91 2.999.999,52 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.999.999,52 € 64.670.313,89 € 5.357.142,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

36 ΥΠΕ/09/8/42166/02ΕΥΡΩΠΗ ΜΟΝΟΠΡΟΣΩΠΗ ΑΝΩΝΥΜΗ ΞΕΝ 999084848 90 1.871.591,12 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.871.591,12 € 66.541.905,01 € 2.673.701,60 € 0,00 € 0,00 €

37 ΥΠΕ/09/8/65708/02ΦΑΛΒΑΡ ΞΕΝΟΔΟΧΕΙΑΚΕΣ ΚΑΙ ΤΟΥΡΙ 094294300 90 0,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 66.541.905,01 € 4.000.000,00 € 1.600.000,00 € 1.600.000,00 €

38 ΥΠΕ/09/8/72558/02ΣΤΥΛΙΑΝΟΣ ΚΑΙ ΙΩΑΝΝΗΣ ΚΡΙΑΡΑΣ 095700524 90 2.999.920,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.999.920,00 € 69.541.825,01 € 5.357.000,00 € 0,00 € 1.600.000,00 €

39 ΥΠΕ/09/8/91279/02ΜΗΝΑΣ ΞΕΝΟΔΟΧΕΙΑΚΕΣ ΕΠΙΧΕΙΡΗΣΕ 801955443 90 3.000.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 3.000.000,00 € 72.541.825,01 € 6.250.000,00 € 0,00 € 1.600.000,00 €

40 ΥΠΕ/09/8/03239/02BABIS KOUTSOURIS CONSTRUCTIONS 801540540 89 531.908,54 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 531.908,54 € 73.073.733,55 € 1.108.142,80 € 0,00 € 1.600.000,00 €

41 ΥΠΕ/09/8/14900/02Ι. ΖΑΧΑΡΙΟΥΔΑΚΗΣ Α.Ε. ΞΕΝΟΔOXE 094118014 89 928.956,90 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 928.956,90 € 74.002.690,45 € 1.658.851,61 € 0,00 € 1.600.000,00 €

42 ΥΠΕ/09/8/66094/02LUXURY INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL SE 800554510 89 1.323.703,56 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.323.703,56 € 75.326.394,01 € 2.757.715,75 € 0,00 € 1.600.000,00 €

43 ΥΠΕ/09/8/09276/022Π ΕΠΕΝΔΥΣΕΙΣ ΤΟΥΡΙΣΤΙΚΗ & ΞΕΝ 800981186 89 1.347.584,67 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.347.584,67 € 76.673.978,68 € 2.807.468,07 € 0,00 € 1.600.000,00 €

44 ΥΠΕ/09/8/63519/02ΞΕΝΟΔΟΧΕΙΑΚΕΣ ΚΑΙ ΤΟΥΡΙΣΤΙΚΕΣ 996832327 89 1.512.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.512.000,00 € 78.185.978,68 € 3.150.000,00 € 0,00 € 1.600.000,00 €
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45 ΥΠΕ/09/8/96918/02ΞΕΝΟΔΟΧΕΙΑΚΕΣ ΤΟΥΡΙΣΤΙΚΕΣ ΚΑΙ 094172370 89 2.356.143,74 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.356.143,74 € 80.542.122,42 € 4.207.399,54 € 0,00 € 1.600.000,00 €

46 ΥΠΕ/09/8/96319/02KALAMIAS IKE 801924602 89 2.986.664,91 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.986.664,91 € 83.528.787,33 € 5.333.330,20 € 0,00 € 1.600.000,00 €

47 ΥΠΕ/09/8/02061/02WILTON HOLDINGS ΑΝΩΝΥΜΗ ΕΤΑΙΡΕ 800479830 88 756.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 756.000,00 € 84.284.787,33 € 2.100.000,00 € 0,00 € 1.600.000,00 €

48 ΥΠΕ/09/8/74699/02ΤΟΡΩΝΑΙΟΣ ΚΟΛΠΟΣ ΑΝΩΝΥΜΗ ΤΟΥΡΙ 094247776 88 2.996.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.996.000,00 € 87.280.787,33 € 5.350.000,00 € 0,00 € 1.600.000,00 €

49 ΥΠΕ/09/8/07127/02MERNA ΑΝΩΝΥΜΗ ΕΤΑΙΡΕΙΑ 801852128 88 2.568.134,53 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.568.134,53 € 89.848.921,86 € 5.350.280,28 € 0,00 € 1.600.000,00 €

50 ΥΠΕ/09/8/15333/02CROWDSTAGE ΙΔΙΩΤΙΚΗ ΚΕΦΑΛΑΙΟΥΧ 801827630 88 3.000.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 3.000.000,00 € 92.848.921,86 € 6.314.160,00 € 0,00 € 1.600.000,00 €

51 ΥΠΕ/09/8/97376/02ΓΕΛΑΣΑΚΗΣ ΝΑΥΤΙΚΑ ΠΡΑΚΤΟΡΕΙΑ Μ 997570818 87 0,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 92.848.921,86 € 1.334.984,20 € 640.792,42 € 2.240.792,42 €

52 ΥΠΕ/09/8/08949/02ANANDA HAVEN HOLDINGS Α.Ε. 801788114 87 2.028.813,35 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.028.813,35 € 94.877.735,21 € 4.226.694,48 € 0,00 € 2.240.792,42 €

53 ΥΠΕ/09/8/45432/02ΑΜΦΙΤΡΙΤΗ ΞΕΝΟΔΟΧΕΙΑΚΕΣ ΚΑΙ ΤΟ 801858890 87 2.754.174,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.754.174,00 € 97.631.909,21 € 4.590.290,00 € 0,00 € 2.240.792,42 €

54 ΥΠΕ/09/8/13701/02A & R FAMILY Ι.Κ.Ε. 802004162 86 402.526,50 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 402.526,50 € 98.034.435,71 € 837.533,00 € 0,00 € 2.240.792,42 €

55 ΥΠΕ/09/8/04106/02NEA ΖΩΗ REAL ESTATE AND TOURIS 802189336 86 1.020.274,96 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.020.274,96 € 99.054.710,67 € 1.827.276,71 € 0,00 € 2.240.792,42 €

56 ΥΠΕ/09/8/29254/02PLAKABEACH Ι.Κ.Ε. 801929984 86 1.361.781,57 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.361.781,57 € 100.416.492,24 € 2.837.044,93 € 0,00 € 2.240.792,42 €

57 ΥΠΕ/09/8/28261/02ΠΑΚΤΙΑ ΞΕΝΟΔΟΧΕΙΑΚΗ ΜΟΝΟΠΡΟΣΩΠ 802037863 86 2.365.314,12 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.365.314,12 € 102.781.806,36 € 4.925.654,42 € 0,00 € 2.240.792,42 €

58 ΥΠΕ/09/8/01179/02LUXE VISTA HOTEL Ι.Κ.Ε. 802194635 86 2.990.393,54 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.990.393,54 € 105.772.199,90 € 5.345.345,60 € 0,00 € 2.240.792,42 €

59 ΥΠΕ/09/8/17605/02ΑΦΟΙ Ν. ΠΑΠΑΙΩΑΝΝΟΥ ΑΞΤΕΕ 094234338 86 2.640.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.640.000,00 € 108.412.199,90 € 5.500.000,00 € 0,00 € 2.240.792,42 €

60 ΥΠΕ/09/8/01948/02ΝΤΙΑΡ ΝΤΙΒΕΛΟΠΜΕΝΤ ΤΟΥΡΙΣΤΙΚΕΣ 801716991 86 3.000.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 3.000.000,00 € 111.412.199,90 € 6.277.288,78 € 0,00 € 2.240.792,42 €

61 ΥΠΕ/09/8/21671/02ΑΛΣ RESORT Ι.Κ.Ε 801967699 85 1.185.600,71 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.185.600,71 € 112.597.800,61 € 1.708.001,01 € 0,00 € 2.240.792,42 €

62 ΥΠΕ/09/8/38535/02ΜΑΝΩΛΗΣ Σ. ΠΑΛΛΑΣ ΤΟΥΡΙΣΤΙΚΕΣ 094387841 85 912.480,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 912.480,00 € 113.510.280,61 € 1.901.000,00 € 0,00 € 2.240.792,42 €

63 ΥΠΕ/09/8/13434/02ΞΕΝΟΔΟΧΕΙΟ ΑΣΤΕΡΑΣ ΑΝΩΝΥΜΗ ΕΤΑ 094029320 85 1.420.181,96 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.420.181,96 € 114.930.462,57 € 2.536.039,22 € 0,00 € 2.240.792,42 €

64 ΥΠΕ/09/8/86842/02ΑΝΤΩΝΙΟΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΑΝΑΓΙΩΤΗΣ ΚΟΡΑΚΑ 081987010 85 1.642.760,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.642.760,00 € 116.573.222,57 € 2.933.500,00 € 0,00 € 2.240.792,42 €

65 ΥΠΕ/09/8/13752/02PMGP A.Ε. 997924963 85 2.999.920,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.999.920,00 € 119.573.142,57 € 5.357.000,00 € 0,00 € 2.240.792,42 €

66 ΥΠΕ/09/8/55714/02KOUTSIANAS ECO STAYS Ι.Κ.Ε. 802191307 85 3.000.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 3.000.000,00 € 122.573.142,57 € 6.250.000,00 € 0,00 € 2.240.792,42 €

67 ΥΠΕ/09/8/48057/02ΑΣΤΕΡΑΣ ΑΕ ΞΕΝΟΔΟΧΕΙΑΚΕΣ ΤΟΥΡΙ 094238699 85 0,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 122.573.142,57 € 12.761.812,98 € 5.000.000,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

68 ΥΠΕ/09/8/28603/02PRAO Ι.Κ.Ε. 802179564 84 645.169,13 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 645.169,13 € 123.218.311,70 € 1.080.615,22 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

69 ΥΠΕ/09/8/64643/02ΚΟΥΦΟΣ ΑΝΤΩΝΙΟΣ ΚΑΙ ΣΙΑ Ι.Κ.Ε. 802165941 84 783.288,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 783.288,00 € 124.001.599,70 € 1.631.850,00 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

70 ΥΠΕ/09/8/69438/02ΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΣ ΤΡΑΜΟΥΝΤΑΝΗΣ ΣΟΦΙΑ ΤΡ 801969540 84 1.154.011,96 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.154.011,96 € 125.155.611,66 € 1.923.353,27 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

71 ΥΠΕ/09/8/44619/02OLYMPIANLAND ΤΟΥΡΙΣΤΙΚΗ ΕΠΙΧΕΙ 802089141 84 3.000.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 3.000.000,00 € 128.155.611,66 € 5.360.000,00 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

72 ΥΠΕ/09/8/56495/02ΜΑΛΛΙΟΥ 4U ΜΟΝΟΠΡΟΣΩΠΗ Ι.Κ.Ε. 802221992 84 3.000.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 3.000.000,00 € 131.155.611,66 € 5.362.500,00 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

73 ΥΠΕ/09/8/66004/02UKG ΜΟΝΟΠΡΟΣΩΠΗ ΑΕ 094086835 84 3.000.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 3.000.000,00 € 134.155.611,66 € 5.487.177,43 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

74 ΥΠΕ/09/8/35948/02TERRA DI MANI Ι Κ Ε 802221421 83 541.776,43 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 541.776,43 € 134.697.388,09 € 1.128.700,90 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

75 ΥΠΕ/09/8/47079/02ΜΑΥΡΑΚΗ ΖΑΦΕΙΡΩ ΜΟΝΟΠΡΟΣΩΠΗ ΙΔ 802268247 83 683.039,12 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 683.039,12 € 135.380.427,21 € 1.219.712,71 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

76 ΥΠΕ/09/8/60101/02ΕΝΟΙΚΙΑΣΕΙΣ ΑΥΤΟΚΙΝΗΤΩΝ ΕΜΠΟΡΙ 998705893 83 614.800,32 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 614.800,32 € 135.995.227,53 € 1.280.834,01 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

77 ΥΠΕ/09/8/70846/02MARLY RESORTS Ι.Κ.Ε 802186997 83 822.723,07 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 822.723,07 € 136.817.950,60 € 1.375.371,79 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

78 ΥΠΕ/09/8/61098/02ΞΕΝΟΔΟΧΕΙΑΚΕΣ ΚΑΙ ΤΟΥΡΙΣΤΙΚΕΣ 094198095 83 685.524,99 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 685.524,99 € 137.503.475,59 € 1.428.177,07 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

79 ΥΠΕ/09/8/96288/02ΑΝΤΩΝΙΑΔΗΣ ΑΓΑΠΗΤΟΣ ΚΑΙ ΣΙΑ ΟΕ 997339749 83 892.950,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 892.950,00 € 138.396.425,59 € 1.488.250,00 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

80 ΥΠΕ/09/8/06686/02ΞΕΝΟΔΟΧΕΙΑΚΕΣ ΚΑΙ ΤΟΥΡΙΣΤΙΚΕΣ 099685520 83 826.800,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 826.800,00 € 139.223.225,59 € 1.722.500,00 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

81 ΥΠΕ/09/8/13125/02AMEDE WELLNESS VILLAS Ι.Κ.Ε. 802281024 83 1.314.886,49 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.314.886,49 € 140.538.112,08 € 2.348.011,59 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

82 ΥΠΕ/09/8/73369/02INVESTMENT (ΙΝΒΕΣΤΜΕΝΤ) & DEVE 099867051 83 2.546.600,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.546.600,00 € 143.084.712,08 € 3.638.000,00 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

83 ΥΠΕ/09/8/72732/02FONTALIS Ι.Κ.Ε 800501171 83 2.595.455,87 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.595.455,87 € 145.680.167,95 € 3.707.794,10 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

84 ΥΠΕ/09/8/31121/02ΞΕΝΟΔΟΧΕΙΑΚΑΙ ΚΑΙ ΤΟΥΡΙΣΤΙΚΑΙ 094090732 83 3.000.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 3.000.000,00 € 148.680.167,95 € 5.093.399,72 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

85 ΥΠΕ/09/8/09162/02SAINT MINAS BEACH - ΞΕΝΟΔΟΧΕΙΑ 094031770 83 2.577.101,52 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.577.101,52 € 151.257.269,47 € 5.368.961,49 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

86 ΥΠΕ/09/8/07493/02ΤΑΣΟΥΛΑΣ ΜΟΝΟΠΡΟΣΩΠΗ Ι.Κ.Ε. 801182210 82 564.184,32 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 564.184,32 € 151.821.453,79 € 1.175.384,00 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

87 ΥΠΕ/09/8/82808/02ΞΕΝΟΔΟΧΕΙΑΚΕΣ ΚΑΙ ΤΟΥΡΙΣΤΙΚΕΣ 800220570 82 1.146.787,04 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.146.787,04 € 152.968.240,83 € 1.638.267,20 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

88 ΥΠΕ/09/8/01562/02BLUE SEA VIEW COMPLEX Ι Κ Ε 801793289 82 1.471.225,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.471.225,00 € 154.439.465,83 € 2.101.750,00 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

89 ΥΠΕ/09/8/15113/02NAS HOLDINGS ΜΟΝΟΠΡΟΣΩΠΗ ΑΝΩΝΥ 801776348 82 1.842.180,35 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.842.180,35 € 156.281.646,18 € 3.837.875,72 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

90 ΥΠΕ/09/8/04756/02VRAM IKE 801964507 82 2.651.712,32 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.651.712,32 € 158.933.358,50 € 4.411.187,21 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

91 ΥΠΕ/09/8/96315/02ELITE OASIS HOTEL Ι.Κ.Ε. 802194611 82 2.702.489,55 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.702.489,55 € 161.635.848,05 € 4.831.231,34 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

92 ΥΠΕ/09/8/81117/02CELESTIAL MANOR I.K.E. 802194280 82 2.814.519,15 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.814.519,15 € 164.450.367,20 € 5.031.284,20 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

93 ΥΠΕ/09/8/40344/02ΜΟΝΑΣΤΗΡΙΑ ΜΟΝΟΠΡΟΣΩΠΗ Ι Κ Ε 802206386 82 3.000.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 3.000.000,00 € 167.450.367,20 € 6.305.000,00 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

94 ΥΠΕ/09/8/00973/02ΚΟΛΛΙΝΕΣ ASSET MANAGEMENT ΜΟΝΟ 802286775 81 971.405,57 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 971.405,57 € 168.421.772,77 € 1.394.865,10 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

95 ΥΠΕ/09/8/91875/02NOVAMENT Ε.Ε. 802064460 81 1.172.896,91 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.172.896,91 € 169.594.669,68 € 1.958.994,85 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

96 ΥΠΕ/09/8/85765/02Α.Σ. ΕΠΕΝΔΥΤΙΚΗ ΜΟΝΟΠΡΟΣΩΠΗ ΑΝ 801112937 81 947.575,68 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 947.575,68 € 170.542.245,36 € 1.974.116,00 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

97 ΥΠΕ/09/8/25967/02MED BLU 2 ΕΤΑΙΡΕΙΑ ΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΣΜΕΝ 801373850 81 1.405.092,42 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.405.092,42 € 171.947.337,78 € 2.081.618,40 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

98 ΥΠΕ/09/8/98547/02ELVEIS ΜΟΝΟΠΡΟΣΩΠΗ Ι.Κ.Ε. 800675957 81 1.310.184,80 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.310.184,80 € 173.257.522,58 € 2.183.641,34 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

99 ΥΠΕ/09/8/65897/02Σ.Π.Β. ΑΜΟΡΓΟΣ ΜΟΝΟΠΡΟΣΩΠΗ ΙΔΙ 802144472 81 2.407.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.407.000,00 € 175.664.522,58 € 4.020.000,00 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €

100 ΥΠΕ/09/8/61288/02THE Z HOTEL Ι.Κ.Ε. 802194600 81 2.515.481,16 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.515.481,16 € 178.180.003,74 € 4.497.287,79 € 0,00 € 7.240.792,42 €
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101 ΥΠΕ/09/8/29798/02WHITE OLIVE ΑΝΩΝΥΜΗ ΕΤΑΙΡΕΙΑ 800705813 81 0,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 178.180.003,74 € 10.200.000,00 € 3.264.000,00 € 10.504.792,42 €

102 ΥΠΕ/09/8/82673/02ΣΑΛΤΟΥΡΙΔΗΣ Ι.Κ.Ε. 802256328 80 809.622,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 809.622,00 € 178.989.625,74 € 1.499.300,00 € 0,00 € 10.504.792,42 €

103 ΥΠΕ/09/8/02706/02ΡΑΧΩΒΑ HOSPITALITY Ι Κ Ε 802191774 80 1.564.131,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.564.131,00 € 180.553.756,74 € 2.606.885,00 € 0,00 € 10.504.792,42 €

104 ΥΠΕ/09/8/14154/02PELION DEVELOPMENTS ΑΝΩΝΥΜΗ ΕΤ 801868789 80 1.583.155,50 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.583.155,50 € 182.136.912,24 € 2.827.063,40 € 0,00 € 10.504.792,42 €

105 ΥΠΕ/09/8/41214/02ΗΦΑΙΣΤΙΑ ΑΝΑΠΤΥΞΙΑΚΗ ΙΔΙΩΤΙΚΗ 801964360 80 1.800.480,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.800.480,00 € 183.937.392,24 € 3.000.800,00 € 0,00 € 10.504.792,42 €

106 ΥΠΕ/09/8/17873/02ELYSIUM HOTEL Ι.Κ.Ε. 802194592 80 2.505.217,90 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.505.217,90 € 186.442.610,14 € 4.478.960,53 € 0,00 € 10.504.792,42 €

107 ΥΠΕ/09/8/02151/02ETHERIAL HOTEL Ι.Κ.Ε. 802194660 80 2.985.915,97 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.985.915,97 € 189.428.526,11 € 5.337.349,94 € 0,00 € 10.504.792,42 €

108 ΥΠΕ/09/8/78185/02ΕΥΑΓΓΕΛΟΣ ΒΟΛΤΥΡΑΚΗΣ ΜΟΝΟΠΡΟΣΩ 801024581 80 2.996.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.996.000,00 € 192.424.526,11 € 5.350.000,00 € 0,00 € 10.504.792,42 €

109 ΥΠΕ/09/8/29956/02ΞΙΦΙΑΣ ΜΟΝΕΜΒΑΣΙΑΣ ΜΟΝΟΠΡΟΣΩΠΗ 802212018 79 572.948,16 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 572.948,16 € 192.997.474,27 € 1.193.017,00 € 0,00 € 10.504.792,42 €

110 ΥΠΕ/09/8/54897/02EDIAR Ιδιωτική Κεφαλαιουχική Ε 999829494 79 948.221,44 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 948.221,44 € 193.945.695,71 € 1.961.711,34 € 0,00 € 10.504.792,42 €

111 ΥΠΕ/09/8/90112/02ΠΕΤΡΟΚΑΡΑΒΟ ΜΟΝΟΠΡΟΣΩΠΗ Ι Κ Ε 801983430 79 1.334.407,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.334.407,00 € 195.280.102,71 € 2.224.011,66 € 0,00 € 10.504.792,42 €

112 ΥΠΕ/09/8/69693/02SOLANO SUITES ΙΔΙΩΤΙΚΗ ΚΕΦΑΛΑΙ 801811969 79 1.948.934,32 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.948.934,32 € 197.229.037,03 € 4.060.279,83 € 0,00 € 10.504.792,42 €

113 ΥΠΕ/09/8/96456/02ΦΑΛΗΡΑΚΙ ΑΝΩΝΥΜΗ ΞΕΝΟΔΟΧΕΙΑΚΗ 094123153 79 0,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 197.229.037,03 € 9.331.200,00 € 2.985.984,00 € 13.490.776,42 €

114 ΥΠΕ/09/8/30345/02ΞΕΝΟΔΟΧΕΙΑ ΚΡΗΤΗΣ MITSIS COMPA 801702476 79 0,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 197.229.037,03 € 10.000.000,00 € 4.000.000,00 € 17.490.776,42 €

115 ΥΠΕ/09/8/68387/02ΛΑΓΟΝΗΣΙ ΚΟΥΠΑΤΣΑΡΗ RESORT & G 802219007 78 1.789.580,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.789.580,00 € 199.018.617,03 € 3.199.000,00 € 0,00 € 17.490.776,42 €

116 ΥΠΕ/09/8/03777/02Α. ΚΑΙ Γ. ΣΚΑΛΩΜΕΝΟΣ Ο.Ε 801359934 78 2.073.920,65 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.073.920,65 € 201.092.537,68 € 4.318.584,68 € 0,00 € 17.490.776,42 €

117 ΥΠΕ/09/8/78117/02ΚΥΝΙΣΚΑ ΑΕ 999609983 77 3.000.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 3.000.000,00 € 204.092.537,68 € 5.000.000,00 € 0,00 € 17.490.776,42 €

118 ΥΠΕ/09/8/64080/02THE GRAND PALLADIUM Ι.Κ.Ε. 802194684 77 2.865.272,43 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.865.272,43 € 206.957.810,11 € 5.121.915,05 € 0,00 € 17.490.776,42 €

119 ΥΠΕ/09/8/27289/02ΤΡΕΝΤ ΤΟΥΡΙΣΤΙΚ ΣΕΡΒΙΣΙΣ ΑΝΩΝΥ 999161453 76 840.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 840.000,00 € 207.797.810,11 € 1.500.000,00 € 0,00 € 17.490.776,42 €

120 ΥΠΕ/09/8/64894/02ΕΛΜΙΜΑΡ VILLAS ΜΟΝΟΠΡΟΣΩΠΗ ΙΔΙ 802170637 76 1.695.287,32 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.695.287,32 € 209.493.097,43 € 3.029.977,35 € 0,00 € 17.490.776,42 €

121 ΥΠΕ/09/8/13293/02ΤΣΑΓΚΑΡΑΚΗΣ ΙΩΑΝΝΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΥΙΟΙ Μ 094120833 76 2.117.735,20 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.117.735,20 € 211.610.832,63 € 3.781.670,00 € 0,00 € 17.490.776,42 €

122 ΥΠΕ/09/8/93166/02BLUE OCEAN HOLDINGS ΙΚΕ 802012881 76 2.476.548,86 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.476.548,86 € 214.087.381,49 € 5.159.476,78 € 0,00 € 17.490.776,42 €

123 ΥΠΕ/09/8/58022/02ΤΟΥΡΙΣΤΙΚΕΣ ΚΑΙ ΞΕΝΟΔΟΧΕΙΑΚΕΣ 094196201 76 3.000.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 3.000.000,00 € 217.087.381,49 € 6.250.941,00 € 0,00 € 17.490.776,42 €

124 ΥΠΕ/09/8/60057/02SUNNY BAY ΜΟΝΟΠΡΟΣΩΠΗ Ι Κ Ε 801790017 75 1.349.880,86 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.349.880,86 € 218.437.262,35 € 2.812.251,80 € 0,00 € 17.490.776,42 €

125 ΥΠΕ/09/8/02449/02ΗΛΙΑΚΟ ΑΡΜΑ Ι.Κ.Ε. 800747109 75 1.740.699,54 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.740.699,54 € 220.177.961,89 € 2.901.165,90 € 0,00 € 17.490.776,42 €

126 ΥΠΕ/09/8/33376/02BREEZE ISLAND A.E 802276407 75 3.000.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 3.000.000,00 € 223.177.961,89 € 5.000.000,00 € 0,00 € 17.490.776,42 €

127 ΥΠΕ/09/8/60948/02BEYOND RELAX AND LEISURE ΜΟΝΟΠ 801477822 74 613.979,06 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 613.979,06 € 223.791.940,95 € 1.279.123,04 € 0,00 € 17.490.776,42 €

128 ΥΠΕ/09/8/12100/02ΓΕΝΙΚΗ ΞΕΝΟΔΟΧΕΙΑΚΗ ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣ 802180502 74 655.292,02 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 655.292,02 € 224.447.232,97 € 1.364.275,05 € 0,00 € 17.490.776,42 €

129 ΥΠΕ/09/8/73066/02OLIVA DI MARE ΞΕΝΟΔΟΧΕΙΑΚΗ ΤΟΥ 801918238 74 1.129.256,41 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.129.256,41 € 225.576.489,38 € 2.011.529,31 € 0,00 € 17.490.776,42 €

130 ΥΠΕ/09/8/26002/02EMK LUXURY ESCAPES Ι Κ Ε 801481398 74 1.272.516,56 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.272.516,56 € 226.849.005,94 € 2.272.351,00 € 0,00 € 17.490.776,42 €

131 ΥΠΕ/09/8/98721/02INVISION PROPERTIES ΙΔΙΩΤΙΚΗ Κ 801919388 74 1.662.002,86 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.662.002,86 € 228.511.008,80 € 2.967.862,26 € 0,00 € 17.490.776,42 €

132 ΥΠΕ/09/8/43835/02ΞΕΝΟΔΟΧΕΙΑΚΕΣ ΟΙΚΟΔΟΜΙΚΕΣ ΤΟΥΡ 094387797 74 0,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 228.511.008,80 € 3.005.000,00 € 1.202.000,00 € 18.692.776,42 €

133 ΥΠΕ/09/8/01830/02KLIMA DIVINE RESORT Ι Κ Ε 802157523 74 2.769.212,51 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.769.212,51 € 231.280.221,31 € 4.615.354,18 € 0,00 € 18.692.776,42 €

134 ΥΠΕ/09/8/42100/02ΡΑΧΕΣ ΚΤΗΜΑΤΙΚΗ ΞΕΝΟΔΟΧΕΙΑΚΗ Τ 801634856 72 3.000.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 3.000.000,00 € 234.280.221,31 € 5.000.000,00 € 0,00 € 18.692.776,42 €

135 ΥΠΕ/09/8/67913/02ΠΑΡΑΣΧΗΣ Α.Ξ.Τ.E.E. 094234560 72 2.905.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.905.000,00 € 237.185.221,31 € 6.050.000,00 € 0,00 € 18.692.776,42 €

136 ΥΠΕ/09/8/76451/02FG INVEST ΙΚΕ 801947812 71 616.843,56 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 616.843,56 € 237.802.064,87 € 1.101.506,36 € 0,00 € 18.692.776,42 €

137 ΥΠΕ/09/8/65067/02THE PALMS BOUTIQUE SUITES ΜΟΝΟ 802032554 71 833.032,10 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 833.032,10 € 238.635.096,97 € 1.733.728,08 € 0,00 € 18.692.776,42 €

138 ΥΠΕ/09/8/92036/02ILKE  HELLAS  A.E. 802179380 71 1.208.258,36 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 1.208.258,36 € 239.843.355,33 € 2.516.371,58 € 0,00 € 18.692.776,42 €

139 ΥΠΕ/09/8/67104/02ΜΑΝΕΤΑΣ ΑΘΑΝΑΣΙΟΣ - ΛΥΜΠΕΡΗ ΚΥ 999421753 70 2.741.004,85 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 2.741.004,85 € 242.584.360,18 € 5.710.426,77 € 0,00 € 18.692.776,42 €
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